Mid Hudson Kennel Association
Sunday, April 30, 2017

Judge: Sally Gichner

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 2
8008 XFPB Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
8003 X |vy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria Barnum

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16012 XFPA - Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda Moss
16016 XFPB Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria Barnum
16027 X8 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa Schaefer

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 8

20024 XFPB - Jazz, Standard Poodle, Paige Grillo

20025 XFPA EZ  Rottweiler, Peter Piusz

20003 XFA Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
20004 X8 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

20006 X8 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
20007 X8 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

20012 X8 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
20013 X8 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4

20019 OFP
20033 OFP
20037 OFP

20010 oF

20036 oF

Eric, Collie, Julie Franke
Bullet, Collie, Julie Franke
Luna, Weimaraner, Crystal Morgan

Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette
O'Hanlon

Jax, Golden Retriever, Michele Sandman

Judge:

Sally Gichner

24001 X8 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24002 X8 vy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
24005 X8 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
24006 XFA Chess, Border Collie, Judy Curran
Judge: Sally Gichner

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8
8004 oF

#ofdogs 1
Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12001 OF  Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra Ryder

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2
16009 OFF Bennie, Australian Shepherd, Melinda Moss
16010 OFF Harley, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 5

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8§ #of dogs 1

8005 NPE- Willie, All American, Susan Sedlak

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4

12011 NPF Huck, Shiba Inu, Malley Heinlein

12016 NPF Alfred, Border Terrier, David Ebeling

12010 NBF - Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

12017 NBF - Honey, All American, Laura Bollenbach

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 5

16022 NPE Pearl, All American, Hollis Doyle

16023 NPF Cinda, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak

16025 NPF Sparkle, Collie, Julie Franke

16026 NPE Wilson, All American, Hollis Doyle

16028 NPF L ucy, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacy Nelson

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 4

20005 N8F Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin

20009 NBF  Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John

O'Hanlon

20027 NBF | eah, Border Collie, Dennis Brown

20031 NBF Matrix, Border Collie, Juliet Weissberg

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24007 NBF Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24009 N8F - Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob Conroy

24010 NBF - Kelsey, Standard Poodle, Paige Grillo
Judge: Sally Gichner

Premier Standard

Jump Height =
8006
8007

8 #ofdogs 2

PADP Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
PADP- Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin
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Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12009 PADP Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16012 PADP Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda Moss
16017 PADP Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry
16003 PAD - Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen
16004 PAD | ynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 5

20021 PADP Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
20024 PADP Jazz, Standard Poodle, Paige Grillo

20012 PAD - Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

20013 PAD - Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

20014 PAD - Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 6

24001 PAD- Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24003 PAD Heaven, Doberman Pinscher, Merry Fitzgerald
24004 PAD  Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24005 PAD " Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
24006 PAD - Chess, Border Collie, Judy Curran

24010 PAD  Kelsey, Standard Poodle, Paige Grillo

Judge: Sally Gichner

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1
4002 AXPAMagnus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Gatto
Chinery

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 8

8005 MXPA-\Willie, All American, Susan Sedlak

8001 A& Valentino, Poodle, Lois Fricke

8006 M8 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
8007 M8 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin
8002 AX8 - Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi
8003 M8 |vy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria Barnum
8004 M8 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

8016 M8 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 9
12001 MA - Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra Ryder

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12017
12007
12009
12002
12003
12004
12005

12006

Jump Height= 16

16009
16001
16002

16027
16010
16011
16012
16014
16016
16017
16019
16003
16004
16006
16007

Jump Height= 20

20019
20020
20003
20004
20005
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20006
20007
20009

20010

MA~ Honey, All American, Laura Bollenbach

AXPB Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht

AXPB Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
A8 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
M8 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy

A8 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois Fricke

M8 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

A8 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
#of dogs 15

Bennige, Australian Shepherd, Melinda Moss
AXA Pinto Girl, All American, Lois Fricke

A Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

MA - Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa Schaefer

A8 Harley, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak
A8 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

AXPB Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda Moss

AXP8 Rozy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill Conroy
P8 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria Barnum
A8 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry
AXPBMorgan, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnell
M8 Roc-lt, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen

A8 | ynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

A8 Pandora, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnell

M8 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

AXPA

#ofdogs 23

AXPA Eric, Collie, Julie Franke

MPA- Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah Moses

MA Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
MA - Larkin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

A% Gally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin
MPB Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
AXPB Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

P8 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen Hodor
AXPB . Jazz, Standard Poodle, Paige Grillo

AXPB E7 Rottweiler, Peter Piusz

A8 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
A8 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

AXB  Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John
O'Hanlon

AXB | ilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette
O'Hanlon
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20011 M8 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Mongeon

20012 A8 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

20013 AE - Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

20014 M8 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza

20015 MB  Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill Conroy

20016 M8 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis Brown

20017 ME  Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer Wiesen

20018 A8 Tsuli, Australian Shepherd, Mary Jo Hoekstra

20035 M8 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra Bradley

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5

24001 AX8  Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24002 M8 |vy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
24003 M8 Heaven, Doberman Pinscher, Merry Fitzgerald
24004 AX8  Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24005 M8 | jli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

12016 NAP - Alfred, Border Terrier, David Ebeling
12018 NAP " Eliza, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Bernier
12012 NA - Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois Fricke

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16022 NAP - Pearl, All American, Hollis Doyle

16023 NAP - Cinda, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak
16025 NAP - Sparkle, Collie, Julie Franke

16028 NAP | ucy, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacy Nelson

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 2
20033 NAP - Bullet, Collie, Julie Franke
20037 A" Luna, Weimaraner, Crystal Morgan

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24009 NAB - Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob Conroy
24010 NAB - Kelsey, Standard Poodle, Paige Grillo

Judge: Sally Gichner

Judge: Sally Gichner

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12011 O Huck, Shiba Inu, Malley Heinlein

12010 %A Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 5

20026 A Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich
20027 OA  Leah, Border Collie, Dennis Brown

20028 %A Vivi, Australian Shepherd, Mary Jo Hoekstra
20031 OA  Matrix, Border Collie, Juliet Weissberg
20036 OA  Jax, Golden Retriever, Michele Sandman

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 2
24006 OA  Chess, Border Collie, Judy Curran
24007 %A Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Judge: Sally Gichner
Standard Novice A/B/P
Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1
8015 NAB  Tessa, All American, Susan Sedlak
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4
12015 NAPMax, All American, Roxann Creen

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height= § #of dogs 3
8006 PIDP Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin

8007 PIDP Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

8004 P Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12009 PP Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
12006 D Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 3

16012 PIOP Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda Moss
16017 PP Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry
16003 P Roc-lt, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 5

20021 PIDP- Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
20024 PIDP - Jazz, Standard Poodle, Paige Grillo

20012 P Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

20013 D Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

20014 D Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5
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24001 PD  Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24003 PD - Heaven, Doberman Pinscher, Merry Fitzgerald
24005 P Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
24006 P Chess, Border Collie, Judy Curran
24010 PD - Kelsey, Standard Poodle, Paige Grillo

Judge: Sally Gichner

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 8

8005 APA - Willie, All American, Susan Sedlak

8001 AR Valentino, Poodle, Lois Fricke

8006 APB Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
8007 APB - Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin
8002 AXB - Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi
8003 AXB vy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria Barnum
8004 M8 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly Bulson

8016 B Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 9

12011 APA Huck, Shiba Inu, Malley Heinlein

12001 AXIA - Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra Ryder

12007 APB Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht

12009 AP Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
12002 A8 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
12003 M8 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy

12004 AXB - JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois Fricke

12005 M8 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

12006 B Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 16

16009 APA- Bennie, Australian Shepherd, Melinda Moss
16010 APB Harley, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak
16011 APB - Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask
16012 A8 Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda Moss
16013 A8 | ulu, Border Collie, Juliet Weissberg

16014 AP Rozy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill Conroy
16016 APB Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria Barnum
16017 APB Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry

16019 A8 Morgan, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnell
16001 M8 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois Fricke

16002 A8 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16003
16004
16006
16007

16027

Jump Height= 20

20020
20023
20024
20003
20018
20021
20022
20025
20006
20007
20009

20010

20011
20012
20013

20014
20015
20016
20017
20035

Jump Height= 24

AXB Roc-lt, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen
AXB | ynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin
A8 Pandora, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnell

B Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

AXB - Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa Schaefer

#of dogs 20

APA~ Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah Moses
APA-Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen Hodor
APA Jazz, Standard Poodle, Paige Grillo

AA Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
AR Tsuli, Australian Shepherd, Mary Jo Hoekstra
APB Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
APBQuint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

APB EZ Rottweiler, Peter Piusz

MB Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
A8 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

AXB - Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John
O'Hanlon

AXIB | ilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette
O'Hanlon

B Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Mongeon

AXB Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin

AXB - Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

AXB - Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza

A8 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill Conroy

AXB Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis Brown

AXB - Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer Wiesen

AXB Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra Bradley

#ofdogs 5

24001 AXB - Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

24002 AXB vy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook

24003 B Heaven, Doberman Pinscher, Merry Fitzgerald

24004 AXB - Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24005 AXB | jli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Judge: Sally Gichner

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 4

4002

#ofdogs 1

0% Magnus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Gatto
Chinery
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Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12018 OF " Eliza, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Bernier

12010 OA Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

12012 OA Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois Fricke

Jump Height= 16 # of dogs 1

16023 0P Cinda, Australian Shepherd, Susan Sedlak

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 7

20019 0% Eric, Collie, Julie Franke

20037 O Luna, Weimaraner, Crystal Morgan

20004 OA Larkin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

20005 OA) Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin

20026 O Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

20027 O Leah, Border Collie, Dennis Brown

20028 OA Vivi, Australian Shepherd, Mary Jo Hoekstra

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24006 OA Chess, Border Collie, Judy Curran

24007 OAl Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24010 O Kelsey, Standard Poodle, Paige Grillo
Judge: Sally Gichner

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
12015
12016

Jump Height =
16022
16025
16026
16028

Jump Height =
20033
20031
20036

Jump Height =
24009

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

12 #ofdogs 2

NAP - Max, All American, Roxann Creen
NAP Alfred, Border Terrier, David Ebeling

16 #ofdogs 4

NAP Pearl, All American, Hollis Doyle

NAP Sparkle, Collie, Julie Franke

NAP Wilson, All American, Hollis Doyle

NA% | ucy, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacy Nelson

20 #ofdogs 3

NAP Bullet, Collie, Julie Franke
NABMatrix, Border Collie, Juliet Weissberg
NABB - Jax, Golden Retriever, Michele Sandman

24 # of dogs 1

NAB - Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob Conroy

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



